311360

ottawa 20th January, 1909,

With Cheque,

With reference to your letter of the 23rd ultimo,and
the voucher‘renderad at $113.50 which vou forwarded from Dr
Togzer for professional services rendered to Indians of the Big
Cove Reserve,l pey to say that in econsequence of the report
. ade thereon by tle Chief Medical foicer it has been decided
to make payment in full ai $101.50,and I enclose herewith cheque

f

No 224 for that amovnt, In explanation 1 mav sav that in “

18 cases where the doctor charged $1.,00 for meaicines when ma!;i.nﬁ*r

ordinary visits l#xmxumnxuux t{he said charges have bee:. !

reduced by s0¢,while the charge of §4.00 in the case of Sylvanus

dbish's wife has Dbeen reduced from 84,00 to $2.00 ,and the charg:

of $3,00 in the case of Noel Nicholae has been reduced o $2.00,

making a total reduction of $12. oo in the whole account.

Your ob edient seymant.

<

,‘4,‘_,, B

\

Iﬂint,lf*qr.
India.n Supt.,
REWTE. Oaner N-?o

?%LLC?ZQLcmﬁ.

BR————
s e S———— =

ks ’;

ern Affairs, Letterboo ¢
B January 1909 - 3 February 1909,’(R G. 10, l‘;élume 5226) rab




